

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 8005/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2011 in CWP No.19874/2009  
and order dated 27/01/2012 in RA No.2/2012 in CWP No.19874/2009,of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.RURAL DEVT.& PANCHAYATS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikram Mahajan, Sr. Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for Petitioners, matter is adjourned to enable him to file  
additional documents.

List the matter after four weeks on a non-  
miscellaneous day.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master