

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 16.03.2015

Court No. 7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 8
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
28615-28616 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2-3
(Application for impleadment)

Ram Singh & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Dir. Rural Devt. & Panchayats & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.09.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Status quo, as on today, regarding
possession shall be maintained.”

It is submitted that accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the five common respondents. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance & counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 which is included in the SLP paper books. Respondent No. 5 has been served but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Advocate has filed an application for Impleadment with affidavit which is registered as I.A. Nos. 2-3 and listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chambers) on 24.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Place the applications for impleadment along with the Special Leave Petitions."

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Advocate.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Advocate.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Chetan-Rajesh