

SECTION IV B

Listed on.20.04.2015

Court No. 7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 5
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 28615-28616
OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ram Singh & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Dir. Rural Devt. & Panchayats & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants is directed to serve a copy of the application for impleadment on the counsel for the petitioners.

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Call after four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit."

Accordingly show cause notice on the application for impleadment was issued on 25.03.2015 to which no reply has been received back so far. Counsel appearing for the applicants has not filed proof of service a copy of the application for impleadment on the counsel for the petitioner. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court
with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Advocate.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Advocate.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Chetan-Rajesh