

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
28615-28616/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2011  
in CWP No. 19874/2009 27/01/2012 in CWP No. 19874/2009 27/01/2012  
in RA No. 2/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

RAM SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.RURAL DEVT.&amp; PANCHAYATS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master