

ITEM NO.9  
SECTION IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 8339-8340/2017

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIR.RURAL DEVT.& PANCHAYATS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Alternative Arrangement to Appellant as Counsel has been elevated as Senior Advocate. )

Date : 21-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, learned counsel had filed vakalatnama on behalf of appellant nos. 1 to 6 and 8. She further submits that she is not appearing for deceased appellant no. 7. Appellant No. 7 is unrepresented, hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER  
Registrar