

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8339-8340/2017

RAM SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The office report dated 04.11.2022 shows that notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to Appellant No. 7 but unserved cover containing notice was received back with the remark "Addressee deceased".

Since no application has been filed on behalf of the legal heirs of Appellant No.7, the appeals stand abated insofar as Appellant No.7 is concerned.

.....J
(B.R. GAVAI)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 27, 2023

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8339-8340/2017

RAM SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 27-01-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR
Mr. Harsh Mahan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated 04.11.2022 shows that notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to Appellant No. 7 but unserved cover containing notice was received back with the remark "Addressee deceased".

Since no application has been filed on behalf of the legal heirs of Appellant No.7, the appeals stand abated insofar as Appellant No.7 is concerned, in terms of signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)