

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 8339-8340/2017

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIR.RURAL DEVT.& PANCHAYATS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 271597/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 16-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Riddhi Jad, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the legal heirs of deceased appellant No.5 are already on record and therefore a note to that effect be made.
2. As no application in that regard has been filed, learned counsel for the appellants prays for time to file appropriate application with the aforesaid prayer.
3. Two weeks' time is allowed to the appellants to do the needful.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)